
Event listings for Parish Council
Covering June, July & August 2023

Though our listing details were correct at the time of publication, please do check with the venue
or organisers before attending, to avoid disappointment.

June

Tues 6th June, 7pm Henstridge Parish Council meeting, Village Hall
clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk

Sat 10th June, 1 - 4pm Felting workshop, Henstridge Village Hall
Info and booking: helen.winkworth@hotmail.co.uk

Tues 13th June, 2pm CAMEO talk - Defibrillators, Village Hall
Ros Browning 01963 363016

Sat 17th June, 10am-12
noon

Litter Pick, Henstridge. Meet at Village Hall

Tues 20th June, 7.30pm Henstridge Flyers WI, talk on Falcons
Sue Latimer 01963 365765

Sun 24th June, 7pm Midsummer Madness from Elysium, St Nicholas
Church, Henstridge

Sun 25th June, 8am-12.30 Car Boot Sale, Henstridge Village Hall
John Watson 07403 181441

Sun 25th June, day Gartell Light Railway, Yenston
Contact 01963 370752 for more info

Thurs 29th June, 8.30pm Monthly Bird in Hand pub quiz, Henstridge
£1 entry per person. 4/team Info: 362255

July

Tues 4 July, 2.30pm BlackmoreVale U3A meeting, Village Hall
bvmembership@outloook.com

Tues 4 July, 7pm Henstridge Parish Council meeting, Village Hall
clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk

Sat 8th July, 1 - 4pm Felting workshop, Henstridge Village Hall
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Info and booking: helen.winkworth@hotmail.co.uk

Sun 9th July Film Night, Henstridge Village Hall
Ros Browning 01963 363016

Mon 10th July, 1-3pm HenstridgePrimary School Interhouse Cricket,
Recreation Ground. Will Eaden weaden@talk21.com

Tues 11th July, 2pm CAMEO monthly meeting, Henstridge Village Hall
Ros Browning 01963 363016

Tues 18th July, 7.30pm Henstridge Flyers WI monthly meeting, Village Hall
Sue Latimer 01963 365765

Sun 23rd July, 8am-12.30 Car Boot Sale, Henstridge Village Hall
John Watson 07403 181441

Sun 23rd July, day Gartell Light Railway, Yenston
Contact 01963 370752 for more info

Thurs 27th July, 8.30pm Monthly Bird in Hand pub quiz, Henstridge
£1 entry per person. 4/team.Info: 362255

Sun 30th July Elysium singers, St Nicholas Church
See NextDoor Henstridge for information

August

Tues 1 Aug, 7pm Henstridge Parish Council meeting, Village Hall
clerk@henstridgeparishcouncil.org.uk

Sat 12th Aug, 1 - 4pm Felting workshop, Henstridge Village Hall
Info and booking: helen.winkworth@hotmail.co.uk

Tues 15th Aug, 7.30pm Henstridge Flyers WI monthly meeting, The Silk
Road, Village Hall. Sue Latimer 01963 365765

Wed 23 Aug,
12.45-4.45pm

Family Fun Day, Henstridge Recreation Ground
Steve Burrows 07710 120560

Sat 26th Aug Wings & Wheels day
www.wingsandwheelshenstridge.com

Sun 27th Aug, 8am-12.30 Car Boot Sale, Henstridge Village Hall
John Watson 07403 181441

Sun 27th Aug, 12.30-6pm Adult Cricket Match, Henstridge Recreation Ground
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Will Eaden weaden@talk21.com

Sun 28th Aug, day Gartell Light Railway, Yenston
Contact 01963 370752 for more info

Thurs 31 Aug, 8.30pm Monthly Bird in Hand pub quiz, Henstridge
£1 entry per person. 4/team.
Info: 362255
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